Langsett Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Avril Sturdy, 10 Rookery Way, Thurgoland S35 7BX Phone: 07724 755236

To all Parish Councillors, members of the press and public

17th July 2023

The Chairman of the Council has convened an extraordinary meeting of Langsett Parish Council to be held at the Barn, Langsett commencing at **6.30pm** on **Tuesday 25th July 2023** for the purpose of transacting the following business:-

Langsett Parish Council Standing Orders 2018 paragraph 6 sub-section (a)

Peter Horner

Chairman of Langsett Parish Council

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence and consider reasons given for non-attendance
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest under the Council's adopted code of conduct arising from matters on the agenda
- 3. To open the rest of the meeting to members of the public to allow general discussion.
- 4. To welcome members of the Penistone Area team, South Yorkshire Police and to consider information regarding current local crime issues and to consider any action which could be taken, including escalating information to residents.
- 5. To note request from BMBC Elections office to provide contact details of all Parish Councillors.
- 6. To confirm that the next meeting of Langsett Parish Council will be held on Monday 11th September 2023 at 7pm at the Barn, Langsett.